MAINE TOWN, CITY AND COUNTY MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION
2023-2024 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

PRESIDENT
Term Expires: 9/1/2024
Ryan Pelletier
County Administrator
Aroostook County
144 Sweden St., Suite 1, Caribou, ME 04736
Tel: 493-3318
Email: ryvan@aroostook.me.us

1%t VICE PRESIDENT
Term Expires: 9/1/2024
Scott Morelli
City Manager
City of South Portland
PO Box 9422, South Portland, ME 04116-9422
Tel: 767-3201
Email: smorelli@southportland.org

2" VICE PRESIDENT/TREASURER

Term Expires: 9/1/2024

Jack Clukey
Town Manager
Town of Dover-Foxcroft
48 Morton Ave., Suite A, Dover-Foxcroft, ME 04426
Tel: 564-3318 Fax: 564-3621

Email: jclukey@dover-foxcroft.org

DIRECTORS
2025 2024
Thomas Hall (Region 3 Elected Director) Suzie Paradis (Region 1 Elected Director)
Town Manager Town Manager
Town of Scarborough Town of Fort Kent
PO Box 360, Scarborough, ME 04070-0360 416 West main St. Fort Kent, ME 04073
Tel: 730-4031 Tel: 834-3090
Email: thall@scarboroughmaine.org Email: sparadis@fortkent.org
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Amy Bernard (At-Large Nominated Director)
County Administrator

Franklin County

140 Main St., Farmington, ME 04938

Tel: 778-6614

Email: abernard@franklincountymaine.gov

2026

Laurie Smith

Town Manager

Town of Kennebunkport

PO Box 566 Kennebunkport, ME 04046
Tel: 967-4243

Email: Ismith@kennebunkportme.gov

Kendra Amaral

Town Manager

Town of Kittery

200 Rogers Rd., Kittery, ME 03904
Tel: 475-1329

Email: kamaral@kitteryme.org

Immediate Past President

Term Expires: 9/1/2024

Christine Landes

Town Manager

Town of Chelsea

560 Togus Road, Chelsea, ME 04330

Tel: 582-4802

Email: chelseamanager@chelseamaine.org

Sandra Fournier (At-Large Nominated Director)
Town Manager

Towns of Mapleton/Chapman/Castle Hill

PO Box 500, Mapleton, ME 04757-0500

Tel: 764-3754

Email: townmanager@mapleton.me

2026

William Post

Assistant City Manager

City of Waterville

1 Common Street, Waterville, ME 04901
Tel: 680-4204

Email: wpost@waterville-me.gov

Phil Crowell

City Manager

City of Auburn

60 Court St. Auburn, ME 04210
Tel: 333-6601

Email: pcrowell@auburnmaine.gov

Ambassador/Senior Advisor Representative
Perry Ellsworth

195 lambert Hill Rd., Strong, ME 04983

Tel: 491-3330

E-Mail: pellsworth@tds.net

AWARDS COMMITTEE

Christine Landes

Town Manager

Town of Chelsea

560 Togus Road, Chelsea, ME 04330

Tel: 582-4802

Email: chelseamanager@chelseamaine.org

Updated 4/17/24 MW

Ryan Pelletier

County Administrator

Aroostook County

144 Sweden St., Suite 1, Caribou, ME 04736
Tel: 493-3318

Email: ryan@aroostook.me.us
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Scott Morelli

City Manager

City of South Portland

PO Box 9422, South Portland, ME 04116-9422
Tel: 767-3201

Email: smorelli@southportland.org

Stu Marckoon

Admin Asst to Selectboard

Town of Lamoine

606 Douglas Highway, Lamoine, ME 04605
Tel: 667-2242

E-Mail: town@lamoine-me.gov

Jack Clukey

Town Manager

Town of Dover-Foxcroft

48 Morton Ave., Suite A, Dover-Foxcroft, ME
04426

Tel: 564-3318 Fax: 564-3621

Email: jclukey@dover-foxcroft.org

COMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE (Web Site/Newsletter)

William Post, Chair

Assistant City Manager

City of Waterville

1 Common Street, Waterville, ME 04901
Tel: 680-4204

Email: wpost@waterville-me.gov

Perry Ellsworth

195 lambert Hill Rd., Strong, ME 04983
Tel: 491-3330

E-Mail: pellsworth@tds.net

Kara George

Town Manager

Town of Thomaston

13 Valley Street, Thomaston, ME 04861
Tel: 354-6107

E-Mail: kgeorge@thomastonmaine.gov

Anthony Wilson

Town Manager

Town of Winthrop

17 Highland Ave

Winthrop, ME 04364
Tel:377-7200
manager@winthropmaine.org

Updated 4/17/24 MW

Jessica Grondin

Communications Director

City of Portland

389 Congress St, Portland, ME 04101-3503
Tel: 272-7885

Email: jgrondin@portlandmaine.gov

Joshua Reny

Assistant Manager

City of South Portland

PO Box 9422, South Portland, ME 04116
Tel: 767-7606

E-Mail: jreny@southportland.org

Melissa Doane

Town Manager

Town of Bradley

PO Box 517, Bradley, ME 04411-0517
Tel: 827-7725 Fax: 827-7072

Email: mldoane@townofbradley.net

Vacant (Brian Wood)
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ETHICS COMMITTEE

Term Expires: 8/2024

Jack Clukey, Chair (3 yr term) — Region 1

Town Manager
Town of Dover-Foxcroft

48 Morton Ave., Suite A, Dover-Foxcroft, ME

04426
Tel: 564-3318 Fax: 564-3621
E-Mail: jclukey@dover-foxcroft.org

Term Expires: 8/2024

Thomas Hall (3 yr term) — Region 3
Town Manager

Town of Scarborough

PO Box 360, Scarborough, ME 04070-0360

Tel: 730-4031
E-Mail: thall@scarboroughmaine.org

Stephen Fields

Town Manager

Town of Corinth

PO Box 309

Corinth, ME 04427-0309
Tel:285-3271
manager@townofcorinth.com

Term Expires: 8/2024

Stu Marckoon, Vice Chair (3 yr term) — Region 4
Admin Asst to Selectboard

Town of Lamoine

606 Douglas Highway, Lamoine, ME 04605

Tel: 667-2242

E-Mail: town@Ilamoine-me.gov

Term Expires: 8/2024

Shiloh Lafreniere (2 yr term) — Region 4
Town Manager

Town of Jay

340 Main St, Jay, ME 04239

Tel: 897-6785 Fax: 897-9420

E-Mail: jmanager@jay-maine.org

Mark Robinson

Town Manager

Town of Fayette

2589 Main St

Fayette, ME 04349

Tel: 685-4373
fayette@myfairpoint.net

MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE

Kendra Amaral, Chair

Town Manager

Town of Kittery

200 Rogers Rd., Kittery, ME 03904
Tel: 475-1329

Email: kamaral@kitteryme.org

Michelle Flewelling

Town Manager

Town of Fairfield

PO Box 149, Fairfield, ME 04937-0149
Tel: 453-7911

E-Mail: mflewelling@fairfield-me.gov

Updated 4/17/24 MW

Vacant

Andrew Dorr

Town Manager

Town of Damariscotta

21 School Street, Damariscotta, ME 04543
Tel: 563-5168

E-Mail: adorr@damariscottame.com
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Danielle Loring

Town Administrator

Town of Minot

329 Woodman Hill Rd, Minot, ME 04258
Tel: 345-3305

E-Mail: admin@minotme.org

Cheryl Nadeau

Town Manager

Town of Jackman

369 Main St, Jackman, ME 04945
Tel: 668-2111

E-Mail: manager@jackmanme.net

Tiffany Baker

Human Resources Director
Franklin County

140 Main St Ste 3

Farmington, ME 04938

Tel: 778-6614
tbaker@franklincountymaine.gov

NOMINATING COMMITTEE

Sandra Fournier, Chair — Region 1

Town Manager

Towns of Mapleton/Chapman/Castle Hill
PO Box 500, Mapleton, ME 04757-0500
Tel: 764-3754

Email: townmanager@mapleton.me

Andrew Hart — Region 2

Interim Town Manager

Town of Carmel

PO Box 114, Carmel, ME 04419-0114
Tel: 848-3361

Email: townmanager@townofcarmel.org

Laurie Smith — Region 4

Town Manager

Town of Kennebeunkport

PO Box 566, Kennebunkport, ME 04046
Tel: 967-1606 Fax: 967-8470

E-Mail: Ismith@kennebunkportme.gov

Updated 4/17/24 MW

Josh Reny — Region 3

Assistant City Manager

City of South Portland

PO Box 9422, south Portland, ME 04116-9422
Tel: 767-7606

E-Mail: jreny@southportland.org

Tim Curtis — Region 4

Town Manager

Town of Madison

PO Box 190, Madison, ME 04950-0190
Tel: 696-3971

E-Mail: edd@madisonmaine.com
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PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Scott Morelli, Chair

City Manager

City of South Portland

PO Box 9422, south Portland, ME 04116-9422
Tel: 767-3201

E-Mail: smorelli@southportland.org

William Post

Assistant City Manager

City of Waterville

1 Common Street, Waterville, ME 04901
Tel: 680-4204

Email: wpost@waterville-me.gov

Sophia Wilson

Town Manager

Town of Freeport

30 Main St

Freeport, ME 04032

Tel: 865-4743 EXT 118

E-Mail: swilson@freeportmaine.com

Anthony Ward

Town Manager

Town of Casco

635 Meadow Rd., Casco, ME 04015
Tel: 627-4515 ext. 201

E-Mail: manager@cascomaine.org

Suzie Paradis

Town Manager

Town of Fort Kent

416 West Main St, Fort Kent, ME 04743
Tel: 834-3090

E-Mail: sparadis@fortkent.org

Updated 4/17/24 MW

Jack Clukey, Vice Chair

Town Manager

Town of Dover-Foxcroft

48 Morton Ave., Suite A, Dover-Foxcroft, ME
04426

Tel: 564-3318 Fax: 564-3621

E-Mail: jclukey@dover-foxcroft.org

Matthew Sturgis

Town Manager

Town of Cape Elizabeth

PO Box 6260, Cape Elizabeth, ME 04107-0060
Tel: 799-1619 Fax: 799-7141

E-Mail: matthew.sturgis@capeelizabeth.org

Dennis Simmons

Town Manager

Town of Wiscasset

51 Bath Rd.

Wiscasset, ME 04578-4108

Tel: 882-8200

E-Mail: manager@wiscasset.org

Erica LaCroix

Town Manager

Town of Farmington

153 Farmington Falls Rd., Farmington, ME
Tel: 778-6538

E-Mail: townmanager@farmington-maine.org

Glenn Michalowski

Town Manager

Town of Lisbon

300 Lisbon St., Lisbon, ME 04250
Tel: 343-1403

E-Mail: gmichalowski@lisbonme.org
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PROFESSIONAL MANAGEMENT ADVOCACY AD-HOC COMMITTEE

Scott Morelli, Chair

City Manager

City of South Portland

PO Box 9422, South Portland, ME 04116
Tel: 767-3201

E-Mail: smorelli@southportland.org

Bert Kendall, Chair

26 Glenview Road, Cumberland, ME 04021
Phone: 829-8184

E-Mail: bmtkkendall@gmail.com

Peter J Crichton

30 Woldbrook Dr

Windham, ME 04062

Tel: 572-2436

E-Mail: pjcrichton87 @gmail.com

Vacant (Brian Wood)

Kendra Amaral, Vice Chair

Town Manager

Town of Kittery

200 Rogers Rd., Kittery, ME 03904
Tel: 475-1329

Email: kamaral@kitteryme.org

Christine Landes

Town Manager

Town of Chelsea

560 Togus Road, Chelsea, ME 04330

Tel: 582-4802

Email: chelseamanager@chelseamaine.org

James A Bennett ICMA-CM

City Manager

City of Biddeford

PO Box 586, Biddeford, ME 04005-0586

Tel: 284-9313 Fax:

E-Mail: James.Bennett@biddefordmaine.org

SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE

Sandra Fournier, Chair

Town Manager

Towns of Mapleton/Chapman/Castle Hill
PO Box 500, Mapleton, ME 04757-0500
Tel: 764-3754

Email: townmanager@mapleton.me

Amy Bernard

County Administrator

Franklin County

140 Main St., Farmington, ME 04938

Tel: 778-6614

Email: abernard@franklincountymaine.gov

James H Gailey

Updated 4/17/24 MW

Anthony Ward

Town Manager

Town of Casco

635 Meadow Rd, Casco, ME 04015
Tel: 627-4515 ext. 201

E-Mail: manager@cascomaine.org

Adam Garland
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County Manager

Cumberland County

142 Federal St Ste 100, Portland, ME 04101-
4196

Tel: 871-8380 Fax: 871-8292

E-Mail: gailey@cumberlandcounty.org

Michelle Flewelling

Town Manager

Town of Fairfield

PO Box 149, Fairfield, ME 04937-0149
Tel: 453-7911 Fax: 453-4280

E-Mail: mflewelling@fairfieldme.com

Town Manager

Town of Oxford

PO Box 153, Oxford, ME 04270-0153
Tel: )539-4431

E-Mail: agarland@oxfordmaine.org

Christine Landes

Town Manager

Town of Chelsea

560 Togus Road, Chelsea, ME 04330

Tel: 582-4802

Email: chelseamanager@chelseamaine.org

SPONSORSHIP COMMITTEE

Sandra Fournier, Co-Chair

Town Manager

Towns of Mapleton/Chapman/Castle Hill
PO Box 500, Mapleton, ME 04757-0500
Tel: 764-3754

Email: townmanager@mapleton.me

Vacant

Amy Bernard

County Administrator

Franklin County

140 Main St., Farmington, ME 04938

Tel: 778-6614

Email: abernard@franklincountymaine.gov

Becky Hapgood

Town Manager

Town of China

571 Lakeview Dr, China, ME 04358
Tel: 445-2014

E-Mail: becky@chinamaine.org
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Suzie Paradis, Co-Chair

Town Manager

Town of Fort Kent

416 West Main St, Fort Kent, ME 04743
Tel: 834-3090

E-Mail: sparadis@fortkent.org

Tiffany Baker

Human Resources Director
Franklin County

140 Main St Ste 3

Farmington, ME 04938

Tel: 778-6614
tbaker@franklincountymaine.gov

Jay Feyler

Town Manager

Town of Union

PO Box 186, Union, ME 04862-0186

Tel: 785-3658

E-Mail: townmanager@union.maine.gov

Audra Caler

Town Manager

Town of Camden

PO Box 1207, Camden, ME 04843-1207
Tel: 236-3353

E-Mail: acaler@camdenmaine.gov
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Tashia Pinkham

Town Manager

Town of Standish

175 Northeast Rd, Standish, ME 04084
Tel: 642-3461

E-Mail: tpinkham@standish.org

Melissa Doane

Town Manager
Town of Bradley

PO Box 517, Bradley, ME 04411-0517

Tel: 827-7725 Fax: 827-7072

E-Mail: mldoane@townofbradley.net

MTCMA AMBASSADORS

Bill Bridgeo

100 Fairview Ave, Augusta, ME 04330-5201
Tel: 458-2939

E-Mail: bill@bridgeo.net

Kathryn Ruth

Assistant Town Manager

Town of Pittsfield

112 Somerset Avenue, Pittsfield, ME 04967
Tel: 487-3136 Fax: 487-3138

E-Mail: admingrant@pittsfield.org

Perry Ellsworth

195 lambert Hill Rd., Strong, ME 04983
Tel: 491-3330

E-Mail: pellsworth@tds.net

Ryan Pelletier

County Administrator

Aroostook County

144 Sweden St., Suite 1, Caribou, ME 04736
Tel: 493-3318

Email: ryan@aroostook.me.us

Andrew Hart

Interim Town Manager

Town of Carmel

PO Box 114, Carmel, ME 04419-0114
Tel: 848-3361

Email: townmanager@townofcarmel.org

Durlin Lunt
Updated 4/17/24 MW

Bert Kendall

26 Glenview Road, Cumberland, ME 04021
Phone: 829-8184

E-Mail: bmtkkendall@gmail.com

Mitchell A Berkowitz

PO Box 569, Gray, ME 04039
Tel: 657-5447

E-Mail: mgt4u2@gmail.com

Betsy Fitzgerald

County Manager

Washington County

PO Box 297, Machias, ME 04654-0297

Tel: 255-3127 Fax: 255-3313

E-Mail: manager@washingtoncountymaine.com

Margaret (Peggy) Daigle

43 Spring Street, East Millinocket, ME 04430
Tel: 299-8822

E-Mail: mndaigle@myfairpoint.net

Jay Feyler

Town Manager

Town of Union

PO Box 186, Union, ME 04862-0186
Tel: 785-3658

Email: townmanager@union.maine.gov

Stuart Marckoon
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Town Manager Admin Asst to Selectboard

Town of Mount Desert Town of Lamoine

P.O. Box 248, Northeast Harbor, ME 04662 606 Douglas Highway, Lamoine, ME 04605
Tel: 276-5531 Tel: 667-2242

Email: manager@mtdesert.org E-Mail: town@lamoine-me.gov

Stephen Eldridge

PO Box 27 Monmouth, ME 04259
Tel: 754-6533

Email: s.eldridge@roadrunner.com
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